## ww.ecourtsindia.com

SEC. IIA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.15937-15938 OF 2014

(Application for permission to file special leave on behalf of applicant)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2014

GEO-CHEM LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.

& ORS. & ETS.

...PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS. & ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-mentioned against the Judgment and Order dated  $22^{nd}$  October, 2012 in Criminal Writ Petition Nos. 78 and 79 of 2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition No. 1503 of 2014 arising out of similar issue (Annexure P-15) is pending before Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has filed a letter dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 requesting, therein, that Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 15937-15938 of 2014 may be tagged and heard with Transfer Petition (crl.) No. 33 of 2014 and Special Leave Petition No. 1503 of 2014. A copy of letter dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 is annexed with this office report.

The applications above-mentioned are lited before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

DATED this the 21st Day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/rc