SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s).6575-6576/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2012 in CRLWP Nos. 78/2012 and 79/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

GEO-CHEM LABORATORIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and impleadment as party respondent and interim stay and permission to place on record additional facts and documents and permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 09/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, AOR

Mr. Puresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench where one of us (Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER