

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6575-6576/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2012 in CRLWP No. 79/2012, 22/10/2012 in CRLWP No. 78/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GEO-CHEM LABORATORIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS. & ETC. Respondent(s)

Date : 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Vaidya, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.,
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
Mr. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 20th February, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.02.17

(SAROJ SAINI)

AR-CUM-PS

17:54:31 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER