www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.44 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIA

> INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1503/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2013 in WP No. 132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

AMIT AGARWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.)D. 7355/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankuar Chawla, Adv. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Jayanth, Adv.

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv. Mr.Ranjit Singh, Adv. Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv. Mr.Kiran Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Parul Shukla, Adv. Ms.

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.02.20

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

16:47:07 IST Reason:

Mr. Ganesh Vaidya, Adv. Mr. Pratyush Panjwani, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing
T.P.(Crl)D.No.7355/2014: UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the dispute amongst the parties have been settled and in view of the said settlement, the prosecution already initiated by both sides, may be quashed.

SLP(Crl) No.1503/2014:

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment to get instructions.

List after one week.

Interim order to continue.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER