#### SECTION II-A

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS. 6575-6576 OF 2014 WITH

# CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15937-15938, 17186-17187, 17188-17189, 17190-17191 & 17192-17193 OF 2014

(Applications for permittion to file special leave petition, permission to file certified copy, exemption from filing certified copy, condonation of delay in filing special leave petition and ad-interim stay)

GEO-CHEM LABORATORIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONER(S) **VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS. & ETC.

...RESPONDENTS(S)

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 20th February, 2015."

It is further submitted that Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and applications for Impleadment on behalf of one Neeraj Srivastava, praying therein to implead him as party Respondent in these matters. He has also filed an application for exemption from filing official translation. These been registered applications have as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 2928-2929 of 2015 and the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 2930-2931 of 2015 respectively and the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court. The service of show cause notice is complete in these matters.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

M/s. Nandini Gidwani, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs