## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.6575-6576/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2012 in CRLWP No. 79/2012,22/10/2012 in CRLWP No. 78/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GEO-CHEM LABORATORIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 27.02.2015 along with SLP(Crl.) No. 1503 of 2014 and connected matter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar

Note: SLP(Crl.) No. 1503/2014 Etc. is shown as It. No. 46, before Court No. 10 on 27.02.2015.