SECTION II-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 1503 OF 2014
WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4107, 4108 & 16828 OF 2014

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation, stay and direction)

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $13^{\rm th}$ February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment to get instructions. List after one week. Interim order to continue."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed any document, so far.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa