RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) 1503/2014 No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2013 in WP No. 132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At

AMIT AGARWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

T.P.(Crl.) D 7355/2014 (With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 6575-6576/2014

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing OT and impleadment as party respondent and interim stay and permission to place on record additional documents and permission of file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/03/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Parties

Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ajith Sinha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv. Mr. Kanika Singh, Adv. Mr. Mr. Jayanth, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv. Kailash Pandey, Adv. Mr. Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv. Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv.

Mudit Sharma, Adv. Mr.

Signature Not Verified

Nandini Gidwaney, Adv. Ms.

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.03.14 06:42:40 IST

Reason:

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Dr. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv. Ms. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv. Mr. Mr. Ganesh Vaidya, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The parties have settled their disputes and filed a

Memorandum Of Understanding dated 18th July, 2014.

There are some objections to this settlement from

Mr. Prasanna Ghotage and Mr. Neeraj Srivastava.

They say they will file their objections within two

weeks.

List the matters after three weeks on a

non-miscellaneous day.

Interim order to continue.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

2