SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1503/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2013 in WP No. 132/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

AMIT AGARWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH T.P. (Crl.) D 7355/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6575-6576/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for interim stay and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6874/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Vaidya, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. (NP)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Debarshi Bhuyan, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(Crl) No. 6575-6576/2014 (Geo-chem Laboratories Pvt.
Ltd. & Ors. Etc. v. The State of Goa & Ors. & etc.)

Learned counsel for the petitioners in <u>SLP(Crl) No.</u>
6575-6576/2014 says that she will file a composite list of dates along with convenience volume incorporating all the facts and relevant documents. She says that she will do it within two weeks.

We make it clear that we have not stayed any proceedings in any High Court in respect of the issues raised in this petition.

List SLP(Crl) No. 6575-6576/2014 along with SLP(Crl.) No. 1503/2014 and T.P.(Crl.)D 7355/2015 on 24^{th} November, 2015.

 $\underline{\text{SLP}(\text{Crl})}$ No. 6874/2015 (Neeraj Srivastava v. State of Chhattisgarh)

There is no appearance on behalf of State of Chhattisgarh.

Learned counsel for the complainant (M/s. Hira Steels Limited) says that he would like to file a reply. He may do so within three days.

List this matter on 13th October, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER