SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1503/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2013 in WP No. 132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Chhattisgarh At Bilaspur)

AMIT AGARWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

T.P. (Crl.) D 7355/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) Nos. 6575-6576/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and interim stay and permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for parties:

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ananya G., Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

2

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

For M/s K.J. John & Co.

Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on Wednesday, the $10^{\rm th}$ August, 2016.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master