SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl M.P. No. 15614-15 of 2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6575-6576/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2012 in CRLWP No. 78/2012 22/10/2012 in CRLWP No. 79/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GEO-CHEM LABORATORIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS. & ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 23/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Ganesh Vaidya, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 30.09.2016.

(SONALI SAUND) SR.P.A

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER